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Service List
as at January 24, 2025

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7
Tel: (416) 304-1616
Puya Fesharaki
pfesharaki@tgf.ca
Derek Harland
dharland@tgf.ca
Lawyers for the Applicant, National Bank of Canada

AND TO: COMMCACHE ASSET MANAGEMENT INC.
3665 Maple Grove Road
Innisfil, ON  L9S 3B1
Benjamin Oakes (Director & Officer)
boakes@dominionlending.ca
Respondent

AND TO: 52 LACROIX INC.
3665 Maple Grove Road
Innisfil, ON  L9S 3B1
Benjamin Oakes (Director & Officer)
boakes@dominionlending.ca
Respondent

AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1
John Salmas
Tel: 416-863-4737
john.salmas@dentons.com
Sara-Ann Wilson
Tel: 416-863-4402
sara.wilson@dentons.com
Birpal Benipal
Tel: 416-862-3471
birpal.benipal@dentons.com
Lawyers for BDO Canada Limited in its capacity as court-appointed receiver of
Commcache Asset Management Inc. and 52 Lacroix Inc.
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AND TO: BDO CANADA LIMITED
222 Bay Street, Suite 2200
Toronto, ON  M5K 1H1
Adam Boettger
Tel: 905-633-4926
aboettger@bdo.ca
Josie Parisi
JParisi@bdo.ca
Court-appointed receiver of Commcache Asset Management Inc. and 52 Lacroix
Inc.

AND TO: WELLENREITER LLP
280 Plains Road West
Burlington, ON  L7T 1G4
Richard A. Wellenreiter
Tel: (905) 529-4520
rwellenreiter@wellenreiterllp.ca
Lawyers for 2689918 Ontario Inc., second mortgagee with respect to the property
municipally known as 199-215 John Str. East, Blenheim

AND TO: JOSHUA REAGAN
c/o MAND RAI LLP
155 Rexdale Blvd., Suite 400
Toronto, ON M9W 5Z8
Amandip Singh Sahi
Tel: (416) 740-2000
asahi@mandlaw.com
PPSA registrant and third mortgagee with respect to the property municipally
known as 199-215 John Str. East, Blenheim

AND TO: ROBERT O’NEILL
26 Richler Cres.
Barrie, ON  L4N 6E6
robertcboneill1984@gmail.com
Second mortgagee with respect to the property municipally known as 52 Lacroix
Str., Chatham

AND TO: COINAMATIC CANADA INC.
301 Matheson Blvd. West
Mississauga, ON L5R 3G3
Monique Koppens
MKoppens@coinamatic.com
Postponing Lessee under a Notice of Lease with respect to the property
municipally known as 800 Howard Ave., Windsor
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AND TO: AUTO ONE GROUP LIMITED
150 Oakdale Road
Toronto, ON M3N 1V9
hello@autoone.ca
PPSA registrant with respect to Commcache Asset Management Inc.

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
1 Front Street West
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE
INSOLVENCY UNIT
6th Floor, 33 King Street West
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5
Insolvency Unit
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

AND TO: VELLANI LAW
436 Aberdeen Avenue
Hamilton, ON  L8P 2S2
Inayat Vellani
Tel: 905-929-0757
inayat@vellanilaw.ca
Lawyers for the Purchaser of 52 Lacroix Property

AND TO: CANADA MORTGAGE AND HOUSING CORPORATION
900 - 2590 Laurier Blvd, Tour Belle Cour
Québec, QC  G1V 4C8
Nicolas Rousseau (Specialist Prevention and Default Management)
nroussea@cmhc-schl.gc.ca
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